RESOLUTION - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR MAPCO EXPRESS, LLC dba MAPCO #0829 LOCATED AT 126 N MT. JULIET RD, MT. JULIET, TN TO SELL WINE

WHEREAS, MAPCO Express, LLC dba MAPCO #0829 (Heather Maybloom and Marvin Hewatt, Store Managers) has completed the Retail Food Store Wine application; and

WHEREAS, MAPCO Express, LLC dba MAPCO #0829 has paid the \$250.00 application fee and supplied the necessary documents to the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mt. Juliet Board of Commissioners authorizes the Mayor to sign the Certificate of Compliance for MAPCO Express, LLC dba MAPCO #0829 to begin selling wine.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Mt. Juliet, Wilson County, Tennessee as follows:

Section 1. The Board of Commissioners authorizes the Mayor to sign the Certificate of Compliance for MAPCO Express, LLC dba MAPCO #0829, 126 N Mt. Juliet Rd, Mt. Juliet, Tennessee.

Section 2. In the event of conflict between this resolution or any part hereof, and the whole or part of any existing resolution of the City, the conflicting resolution is repealed to the extent of the conflict but no further.

Section 3. If any section, clause, provision or portion of the resolution is held to be invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not affect any other section, clause, provision or portion of the resolution.

This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law, the public welfare requiring it.

D A GGED

PASSED:		
	James Maness, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Sheila S. Luckett, MMC City Recorder		

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	Kenneth Martin, City Manager
Samantha A. Burnett City Attorney	